Republic of the Philippines - -
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila

s s,
7
22 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR - ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Operations in NCR,

Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

This refers to the memorandum dated February 17, 2023 of Regional Director ROSELLER A.
TOLENTINO, DPWH, Region III endorsing the request of District Engineer EDWARD RICARDO G.
RAMOS, Tarlac 2™ District Engineering Office for the approval of the Modification of project under FY

2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit

As per GAA/Original

As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310101100785000
Project ID: P0O0714620LZ

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation
Program - Preventive Maintenance - Primary Roads

Manila North Rd - K0098+(-532) - K0O098+000,
K0105+555 - K0108+000

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation
Program - Preventive Maintenance - Primary Roads

Manila North Rd - K0098+(-532) — KO0O98 + (-439),
K0098 + (-439) - K0O098 + (-071), K0O104 +
742 - K0104 + 966, K0104 + 966 — K0105 +
050, K0105 + 583 — K0105 + 838, K0110 +
120 - K0110 + 613, K0110 + 613 — K0110 +
643, K0110 + 643 —K0110 + 956

Type of Type of
Work / Allocation Work / Estimated
Physical Unit Cost ("000) ('000) Physical Unit Cost ('000) Cost ('000)
Target Target
CW-1- CW-1-
Preventive Preventive
Maintenance Maintenance
of Road: £16,104.80641/ of Road: £15,199.244/
Asphalt Lasie B £96,500.00 Asphalt s £96,500.00
Overlay/ Overlay/
5.992 Lane 6.349 Lane ?30 MM .
Km Km
EAO - £3,500.00 EAO - £3,500.00
Total £100,000.00 Total £100,000.00
Justification:

o The current state of the additional segment on the station limits is in poor condition. Thus,
adjustment to the station limits is essential for the segment that needs immediate attention.

 The target is based on the actual PDE and the current actual market prices. The project

Attached are the following supporting documents.

includes a 80mm thickness of asphalt overlay with the reblocking of damaged paved roads
(see attached approved POW and Plan).

o Likewise, 7.40 percent (7.40%) of the appropriations was intended for miscellaneous
structure (road safety features) (i.e., Reflectorized Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, Solar
LED street lights, Solar Studs, Regulatory Signs and VWan:ing Signs)

e Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program of Works,
Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, GIS Map, and Detailed Engineering Design




Manila North Rd - KDO98+(-532) — KOO98 + (~439), KOOZE + (~439) - KOO98 + (-071), KO104 + 732 - KO104 + 968,
K0104 + 966 — K0105 + 050, K0105 + 583 — K0105 + 838, K0110 + 120 — K0110 + 613,
K0110 + 613 — K0110 + 643, KO110 + 643 — K0110 + 956-P00714620LZ

page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence,

RegionslII IV-A IV-B, V, VI VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

MARIA . CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO R/ BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Operations in NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

2.6 BCL/RRB
Project ID: PO0714620LZ

A -0 202330

i 0307




